Company remain between no less than 30% but no more than 35% and until ten years after 19 October 2001, the old
35% threshold will continue to apply to Dr. Chan and parties acting in concert with him.

COMPLETION OF THE SUBSCRIPTION
Under Rule 14A.31(3)(d) of the Listing Rules, the Subscription must be completed within 14 days from the date of the
Placing and Subscription Agreement, that is, on or before 30 June 2007.

In the event that the Placing and Subscription Agreement are not completed by 30 June 2007, the Company and Dr.
Chan will comply with all requirements including but not limited to the issue of a separate announcement and
obtaining approval of the independent holders of Shares in relation to connected transactions under the Listing Rules.

4

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
The changes in the shareholding of the Company as a result of completion of the Placing and the Subscription are
illustrated in the table below on the basis that there are no other changes in the shareholding and issued ordinary share
capital of the Company:

Upon completion
As at the date of Upon completion of the Placing

Shareholders this announcement of the Placing and Subscription
Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Galaxyway (Note 1) 642,939,242 34.33 342,939,242 18.31 642,939,242 29.59
Dr. Chan (Note 2) 12,312,000 0.65 12,312,000 0.65 12,312,000 0.56

655,251,242 34.98 355,251,242 18.96 655,251,242 30.15

Public
– Placing Shares to be

placed to Placees – – 300,000,000 16.02 300,000,000 13.81
– Other public Shareholders 1,217,731,126 65.02 1,217,731,126 65.02 1,217,731,126 56.04

Sub-total 1,217,731,126 65.02 1,517,731,126 81.04 1,517,731,126 69.85

Total 1,872,982,368 100.00 1,872,982,368 100.00 2,172,982,368 100.00

Notes:

(1) Galaxyway Investments Limited, a company indirectly beneficially owned by Dr. Chan, owns 642,939,242
Shares; and

(2) Dr. Chan personally owns 12,312,000 Shares.

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS
The Directors consider that the Placing and the Subscription represent an opportunity to raise capital for the Company
while widening its shareholder base. Although no acquisition or investment proposals are currently under negotiation,
the placing will provide the Company with additional resources to fund acquisitions and investments to diversify its
investment base. The net proceeds from the Subscription will be approximately HK$215.3  million. As at the date of